BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

GLORIA MOLINA
YVONNE BRATHWAITE BURKE
ZEV YAROSLAVSKY
. DON KNABE
MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICH

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
MARVIN |. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.

Director

SUSAN KERR
Chief Deputy Director

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.

Medical Direcfor

550 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 80020 Reply To: {213} 738-4601 hitp:/Awww.dmh_co.la.ca.us
Fax: {213) 386-1297

August 20, 2004

TO: Each Supervisor g

FROM: Marvin J. Southard, D.S.W.
Director of Mental Health

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 127 amendments to existing Legal Entity Agreements,
Specialized Agreements, Medi-Cal Psychiatric Inpatient Hospital Services Agreements,
and Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group Providers)
processed in the month of June, as follows:

1. Amendment No. 14 (DMH-00964) with The Regents of the University of
California, Los Angeles (UCLA), changes the Negotiated Rate for Mode 15,
Service Function Codes (SFC) 60-69, from $4.38 to $4.37 based on the State
Department of Mental Health's (SDMH) and the Department of Mental Health's
(DMH) criteria for establishing Negotiated Rates.

2. Amendment No. 15 (DMH-00964) with The Regents of the University of
California, Los Angeles (UCLA), deletes Addendum A — Amendment 12 and
replaces with Addendum A — Amendment 15 and adds $350,000 to Addendum A
for program augmentation at Augustus F. Hawkins Mental Health Center
(AFHMHC) for consultation on the evaluation of day treatment and related
services, and academic and medical teaching services specifically focused on
the treatment of co-occurring behavioral disorders for Fiscal Year (FY) 2003-
2004.

3. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01121) with California Mental Health Directors’
Association, reduces the contract term by one year with a revised expiration
date of June 30, 2004; increases the Maximum Contract Amount (MCA) for FY
2003-2004 by $500,000 to meet the increased demand for mental health
services delivered to Los Angeles County’s Medi-Cal eligible children who are
placed outside of Los Angeles County; and adds contract provisions and




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004
Page 2

10.

increases the MCA by an additional $193,654 to allow payment for FY 2003-
2004 for prior years and current year denied Medi-Cal claims.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01407) with California Institute for Mental Health
(CIMH), adds $44,000 to the MCA for training and consultation services for FY
2003-2004.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01433) with 1736 Family Crisis Center, decreases
Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis, and Treatment (EPSDT) Federal
Financial Participation (FFP) funds in the amount of $1,000 from the MCA for the
redirection of countywide, community-based children’s mental health services for
FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 8 (DMH-01437) with Associated League of Mexican-
Americans, Inc. dba ALMA Family Services, adds Department of Public Social
Services (DPSS) California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids
(CalWORKs) funds in the amount of $100,000 to the MCA to fund DPSS
CalWORKs mental health services for FYs 2003-2004 and 2004-2005.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01448) with El Centro De Amistad, Inc., revises the
Cost Reimbursement Rates for Mode 15, SFCs 01-09, from $1.11 to $1.67;
Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59, from $1.12 to $1.91; and Mode 15, SFCs 60-69,
from $2.38 to $2.69 for FYs 2003-2004, 2004-2005, and 2005-2006.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01448) with El Centro De Amistad, Inc., adds
County General Funds (CGF) — EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of
$79; adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $20,400;
decreases EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $28,000; and
decreases EPSDT — State General Funds (SGF) in the amount of $43,400, for a
combined total of $50,921, from the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01452) with Five Acres — The Boys’ and Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County, changes the Negotiated Rate for Mode 10,
SFCs 95-99, from $107.28 to $107.09 for FYs 2003-2004, 2004-2005, and 2005-
2006.

Amendment No. 8 (DMH-01455) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center, adds CGF — EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of $86; adds
CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $6,800; decreases EPSDT




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004
Page 3

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

— FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $400; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in
the amount of $6,400, for a combined total of $86, to the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01457) with Hathaway Children and Family
Services, adds CGF — EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of $52; adds
CGF - EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $96,000; adds EPSDT -
FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $400,800; and adds EPSDT - SGF in the
amount of $255,400, for a combined total of $752,252, to the MCA for FY 2003-
2004,

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01461) with Hillsides, adds CGF — EPSDT Growth
Match funds in the amount of $68,500; decreases EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds
in the amount of $600; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $67,900
from the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01462) with Intercommunity Child Guidance
Center, adds CGF — EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of $22; adds
CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $21,600: decreases EPSDT
— FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $700; and decreases EPSDT - SGF in
the amount of $20,900, for a combined total of $22, to the MCA for FY 2003-
2004.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01464) with Kedren Community Health Center,
adds CGF - EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of $83; adds CGF —
EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $37,300; decreases EPSDT - FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $800; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the
amount of $36,500, for a combined total of $83, to the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01474) with Olive Crest Treatment Center, Inc.,
changes the Negotiated Rates for Mode 10, SFCs 95-99, from $87.27 to $87.10
and Mode 15, SFCs 60-69, from $3.21 to $3.20 for FYs 2003-2004, 2004-2005,
and 2005-2006.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01478) with Portals, changes the Negotiated Rates
for Mode 10, SFCs 91-94, from $58.92 to $58.80 and Mode 10, SFCs 95-99,
from $92.63 to $92.45 for FYs 2003-2004, 2004-2005, and 2005-2006.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01484) with Stirling Academy, Inc. dba Stirling
Behavioral Health Institute, adds CGF — EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the
amount of $90; adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004
Page 4

18.

19,

20.

21.

22,

23.

24.

$37,400; decreases EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $500; and
decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $36,900, for a combined total of $90,
to the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01491) with Vista Del Mar Child & Family Services,
changes the method of reimbursement from Negotiated Rate to Cost
Reimbursement for FY's 2003-2004, 2004-2005, and 2005-2008.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01493) with Alcott Center for Mental Health
Service, adds CGF - EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of $26;
decreases EPSDT -~ FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $7,900: and
decreases EPSDT - SGF in the amount of $6,000, for a combined total of
$13,874, from the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01499) with Caring For Children and Families with
AIDS, adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $39,800;
decreases EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $113,009; and
decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $138,750, for a combined total of
$211,959, from the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01500) with Cedars-Sinai Medical Center, changes
the Negotiated Rates for Mode 15, SFCs 10-19 and 30-59, from $2.20 to $2.19
and Mode 15, SFCs 60-69, from $4.08 to $4.07 for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01502) with Child and Family Guidance Center,
relocates the Children’s Outpatient mental health services program from 15157
Roscoe Blvd, Panorama City, CA 91402, Provider Number 7390, to 6851
Lennox Avenue, Suite 100, Van Nuys, CA 91405, Provider Number 7390,
effective December 1, 2003.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01505) with Community Family Guidance Center,
adds CGF — EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of $8; adds CGF -
EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $15,600; decreases EPSDT — FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $300; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the
amount of $15,300, for a combined total of $8, to the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01506) with Counseling4Kids, adds CGF — EPSDT
Growth Match funds in the amount of $137,800; decreases EPSDT — FFP Medi-
Cal funds in the amount of $500; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of
$137,300 to the MCA for FY 2003-2004.




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004
Page 5

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01510) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services, adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of
$114,000; decreases EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $600; and
decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $113,400 for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01515) with The Guidance Center, adds CGF —
EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of $65; adds CGF — EPSDT Growth
Match funds in the amount of $55,900; decreases EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds
in the amount of $106,000; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of
$147,800, for a combined total of $197,835, from the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 8 (DMH-01515) with The Guidance Center, removes Schiff-
Cardenas funds (Multi-Systematic Therapy (MST)) from the MCA in the amount
of $46,000.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01516) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Center,
adds CGF - EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of $44; adds CGF —
EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $85,800; adds EPSDT — FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $298,100; and adds EPSDT — SGF in the
amount of $176,100, for a combined total of $560,044, to the MCA for FY 2003-
2004. :

Amendment No. 4 {(DMH-01517) with Harbor View Rehabilitation Center, Inc.
dba Harbor View Adolescent Center, decreases CGF in the amount of $4,093;
increases FFP Medi-Cal funds in the total amount of $115,446; decreases
EPSDT - SGF in the amount of $176,600 in order to implement the CGF
curtailment and the FMAP Adjustments for both non EPSDT - FFP and EPSDT -
FFP Medi-Cal revenue; adds $65,300 in CGF for the EPSDT Growth Match; and
adds $4,100 in CGF for the Healthy Families match for FY 2003-2004. Also,
implements a technical adjustment to the CGF funding source to add $53,916 for
Community Services, $149,258 for EPSDT Baseline Match, and $59,078 in SB
90 baseline for FYs 2003-2004 and 2005-2006.

Amendment No. 8 (DMH-01520) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
adds CGF — EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of $26; adds CGF —
EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $2,000; decreases EPSDT — FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $15,700; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the
amount of $15,400, for a combined total of $29,074, from the MCA for FY 2003-
2004. ‘




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004
Page 6

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01520) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
adds $19,297 in CGF to provide Interim Funding for the Assertive Community
Treatment Program (ACT) to maintain indigent ACT clients in community
placements for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01521) with Homes For Life Foundation, adds CGF
— EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $12,400; adds EPSDT — FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $18; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the
amount of $12,400, for a combined total of $18, to the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01527) with Maryvale, adds CGF — EPSDT Growth
Match funds in the amount of $103,600 and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the
amount of $103,600 for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01528) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc., adds
CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $85,900; adds EPSDT —
FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $70,899; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in
the amount of $22,800, for a combined total of $133,999, to the MCA for FY
2003-2004.

Amendment No. 10 (DMH-01529) with Mental Health Association in Los
Angeles County, adds CGF - EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of
$42: adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $2,200;
decreases EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $92,200; and
decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $82,500, for a combined total of
$172,458, from the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 11 (DMH-01529) with Mental Health Association in Los
Angeles County, adds $30,312 in CGF to provide Interim Funding for the ACT
Program to maintain indigent ACT clients in community placements for FY -2003-
2004.

Amendment No. 12 (DMH-01533) with Pacific Clinics, adds CGF — EPSDT
Baseline Match funds in the amount of $36; adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match
funds in the amount of $454,600; decreases EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the
amount of $332,000; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $744,400,
for a combined total of $621,764, from the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 13 (DMH-01533) with Pacific Clinics, adds CGF in the
amount of $185,239 to the MCA,; adds non EPSDT - FFP funds in the amount of




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004
Page 7

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

$110,920; adds General Relief Opportunities For Work (GROW) funds in the
amount of $35,334 and CalWORKs funds in the amount of $20,000 for FY 2003-
2004.

Amendment No. 14 (DMH-01533) with Pacific Clinics, adds $60,055 in CGF to
provide Interim Funding for the ACT Program to maintain indigent ACT clients in
community placements for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01537) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., changes the method of reimbursement from
Negotiated Rate to Cost Reimbursement for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 11 (DMH-01537) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., adds CGF — EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the
amount of $84; adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of
$93,900; decreases EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $359,196;
and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $408,637, for a combined total of
$637,849, from the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 12 (DMH-01537) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., adds Schiff-Cardenas funds in the amount of
$30,000 to the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 13 (DMH-01537) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., relocates Provider Number 7445 from 14530 Hamilin
Street, Van Nuys, CA 91411 to 14640 Victory Bivd., #208, Van Nuys, CA
91411.

Amendment No. 8 (DMH-01538) with SHIELDS for Families Project, Inc.,
adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $66,100; decreases
EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $19,500; and decreases EPSDT
— SGF in the amount of $83,200, for a combined total of $36,600, from the MCA
for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01538) with SHIELDS for Families Project, Inc.,
reduces Schiff-Cardenas funds in the amount of $44,000 from the MCA for FY
2003-2004.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01539) with South Bay Children’s Health Center
Association, adds CGF — EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount of $23;




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004
Page 8

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $6,100; adds EPSDT
— FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $44,500; and adds EPSDT - SGF in the
amount of $33,400, for a combined total of $84,023, to the MCA for FY 2003-
2004.

Amendment No. 10 (DMH-01540) with South Central Health and
Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP), adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds
in the amount of $17,407; decreases EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the
amount of $34; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $17,340, for a
combined total of $33, to the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 11 (DMH-01540) with South Central Health and
Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP), allows the use of $200,000 existing AB
2034 housing funds for client support services to establish an escrow account to
purchase permanent housing for AB 2034 clients. |

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01541) with Special Service For Groups, increases
the rate for Mental Health Rehabilitation Center (MHRC) services from $151.78
to $179.25 to allow contractor to subcontract for MHRC services at the
Institutions for Mental Disease (IMD) rate established by the State Department of
Health Services without negative financial impact.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01542) with Star View Adolescent Center, relocates
the Qutpatient Adolescent Center from 8415 South Hoover Street, Los Angeles,
CA 90044 to 1055 West Victoria Street, Compton, CA 90220.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01547) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley, makes a technical adjustment to the CGF and EPSDT - SGF funding
sources by redirecting $23,100 from CGF to EPSDT — SGF by the same amount;
redirects $21,600 from EPSDT — SGF to CGF by the same amount; increases
EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $226,100; increases EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal
funds in the amount of $286,800; and adds $25,100 in CGF for the required
County EPSDT growth match for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01548) with Transitional Living Centers for Los
Angeles County, Inc., changes the address for Provider Number 7162 from
12329 Hawthorne Blvd., Hawthorne, CA 90250 to 15342 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite
102, Lawndale, CA 90260.




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004
Page 9

53. Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01548) with Transitional Living Centers for Los
Angeles County, Inc., adds CGF — EPSDT Baseline Match funds in the amount
of $62; adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $1,600;
decreases EPSDT —~ FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $600; and decreases
EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $1,000, for a combined total of $62, to the MCA
for FY 2003-2004.

54, Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01550) with VIP Community Mental Health Center,
adds CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $95,200; decreases
EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $379,700; and decreases EPSDT
— SGF in the amount of $427,800, for a combined total of $712,300, to the MCA
for FY 2003-2004.

55. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01596) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services,
decreases CGF — EPSDT Growth Match funds in the amount of $2,325;
decreases EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $26,650; and
decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $21,025, for a combined total of
$50,000, from the MCA for FY 2003-2004.

56. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01601) with St. Anne’s, adds CGF — EPSDT Growth
Match funds in the amount of $50 and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of
$50 for FY 2003-2004.

The following two (2) amendments to Fee-For-Service Inpatient Hospital
Agreements (57 to 58) allow for reimbursement for authorized acute psychiatric
inpatient hospital services provided to Healthy Families members:

57. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01568) with Del Amo Hospital

58. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01572) with Aurora Las Encinas Hospital

The following eight (8) amendments to Fee-For-Service Inpatient Hospital
Agreements (59 to 66) extend the term of the Healthy Families Inpatient
Hospitalization Services Program, effective July 1, 2004 through December 31,
2004:

59. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01560) with Aurora Charter Oak

60. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01562) with BHC Alhambra Hospital




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004

Page 10

61. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01564) with Cedars-Sinai Medical Center

62. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01565) with Intercare Health Systems, Inc¢., City of
Angels Medical Center — Ingleside Campus

63. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01566) with College Hospital - Cerritos

64. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01567) with College Hospital — Costa Mesa

65. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01568) with Del Amo Hospital

66. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01572) with Aufora Las Encinas Hospital

The following six (6) amendments to Legal Entity Agreements (67 to 72) transfer
Supportive and Therapeutic funds (STOP) in the MCA from STOP — SGF to STOP
— CGF for FY 2002-2003:

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Amendment No. 20 (DMH-01164) with Pacific Clinics, transfers $40,256.

Amendment No. 11 (DMH-01215) with The Guidance Center, transfers
$7,761.

Amendment No. 12 (DMH-01226) with Kedren Community Health Center,
Inc., transfers $13,718.

Amendment No. 15 (DMH-01255) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., transfers $5,073.

Amendment No. 11 (DMH-01257) with SHIELDS for Families Project, Inc.,
transfers $12,086.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01281) with WRAP Family Services, transfers
$5,345.

The following 18 amendments to Legal Entity Agreements (73 to 90) include one
or more of the following actions: implement technical adjustments that were
inadvertently omitted by the July 1, 2003 supersession that are necessary to
include eligible Title XXI Health Families Program Member (HFPM); expand the
scope of services to include eligible Title XXI' HFPM; add Healthy Families
payment language; shift and increase/decrease of Healthy Families funds for FY




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004
Page 11

2003-2004; include the revised paragraphs on “Child Support Compliance
Program” and “Contractor Responsibility and Debarment”; and add the contract
monitoring language:

73.

74.

75.

76.

7.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01448) with El Centro De Amistad, Inc., increases
the MCA in the amount of $2,586.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01455) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center, increases the MCA in the amount of $6,937.

Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01455) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center, increases the MCA in the amount of $3,732.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01457) with Hathaway Children and Family
Services, decreases the MCA in the amount of $116,420.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01462) with Intercommunity Child Guidance
Center, decreases the MCA in the amount of $137,451.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01464) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
increases the MCA in the amount of $16,488.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01484) with Stirling Academy, Inc. dba Stirling
Behavioral Health Institute, increases the MCA in the amount of $74,972.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01505) with Community Family Guidance Center,
decreases the MCA in the amount of $54,717.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01510) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services, MCA remains at $4,505,457.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01511) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., decreases the MCA in the amount of $38,948.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01515) with The Guidance Center, increases the
MCA in the amount of $2,958.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01516) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Center,
increases the MCA in the amount of $30,500,




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004
Page 12

8%.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

o1.

92.

93.

94.

Amendment No. 11 (DMH-01533) with Pacific Clinics, increases the MCA in
the amount of $29,409.

Amendment No. 10 (DMH-01537) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., increases the MCA in the amount of $37,463.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01538) with SHIELDS for Families Project, Inc., the
MCA remains the same at $5,154,110.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01539) with South Bay Children’s Health Center
Association, increases the MCA in the amount of $38,608.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01550) with VIP Community Mental Health Center,
increases the MCA in the amount of $10,617.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01554) with WRAP Family Services, increases the
MCA in the amount of $26,600.

Amendment No. 1 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with nine
(9) individual providers, adds the Board-mandated clauses: Notice to
Employees Regarding the Safely Surrendered Baby Law and Contractor's
Acknowledgment of County’s Commitment to the Safely Surrendered Baby Law.

Amendment No. 2 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with nine
(9) individual providers, adds additional HIPAA language; adds a Guide to
Procedure Codes and includes a “crosswalk” of technical terms, definitions, and
language; deletes Exhibits B, B-1, B-2, and B-3 and replaces them with a Trading
Partner Agreement; and adds Electronic Data Interchange/Direct Data Entry
(EDI/DDE) Selection, General Requirements Agreement, and Claim Submission
Agreement.

Amendment No. 3 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with nine
(9) individual providers, changes the Contractor's Exclusion from Participation
in a Federally Funded Program language, adds Attestation form, and includes
Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 4 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with nine
(9) individual providers, temporarily adds provisional payment language for the
period effective October 16, 2003 until the Integrated System is fully functional




Each Supervisor
August 20, 2004
Page 13

and adds contract language in regard to “No Payment for Services Provider
Following Expiration/Termination of Contract.”

95. Amendment No. 4 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with one
(1) individual provider, temporarily adds provisional payment language for the
period effective May 3, 2004 until the Integrated System is fully functional and
adds contract language in regard to “No Payment for Services Provider Following
Expiration/Termination of Contract.”

MJS:SK:MY:RK

KT:MRM:MHAMEND.June2004




